
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2023

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

CF62461

REGENCY CENTERS

1 INDEPENDENT DRIVE, SUITE  114

JACKSONVILLE

FL

32202

593429602

Not Applicable

531210 - Offices of Real Estate Agents and Brokers

11/6/2023 - 11/19/2023

Not Applicable

X

1
2

7
0

1
0

2
0

0
0

13

15
0

12
7

0
1

6
0

0
0

0

26

25
19

81
38

2
11

9
1

0
0

0

161

141
0

3
6

0
0

0
1

0
0

0

10

11
0

9
3

1
1

2
0

0
0

0

16

13
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

2

2
5

79
68

0
15

44
0

0
0

0

211

193
0

5
10

0
0

9
0

0
0

0

24

20
0

4
9

0
0

5
0

0
0

0

18

18
0

0
0

0
0

1
0

0
0

0

1

1
0

1
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

1

1
0

2
3

0
0

4
0

0
0

0

9

7
25

198
153

3
29

80
4

0
0

0

492

447


