U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2023 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026			
				FION A CONSOI											
		SECT	FION I	B – EMP	LOYE	R IDEN									
OFS COMPANY ID								.OYER N							
CF62461						F			NTERS	5					
ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN							STATE ZIP CODE			
1 INDEPENDENT DRIVE, SUITE 114						JACKSONVILLE						FL 32202			
SECTION C – HI	EADQUA	ARTE	RS OR									able)			
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEAD	QUARTE	RS OR E	STABLI	SHMEN	Γ-LEVEL	NAME				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			
	SECTIO	ON D -	- EMP		IDEN 593429		TION N	NUMBE	ER (EIN	D					
				- EMPL											
YES (Employer Is Eligible				-	-					_	GER	IN BUS	NESS		
SEC	CTION I			L CON'I ntity ID (if applic	able)					
YES (Single-Establishm	ent Empl		-						nent Err	nlover is	Federa	l Contra	ctor)		
	-	•													
	leadquar												actor)		
				ne or Mo					nments i	s Federa	l Contr	actor)			
	F			ONG-1 ces of F					ers						
	SE	CTIO	N H – V	VORKF	ORCE	DEMO	GRAPI	HIC DA	TA						
							Race/E	Ethnicit	y						
		Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino													
	or La	or Latino Male I										male			
						r fer	2	s		_		r ler	F	s	
				Black or African American		Native Hawaii <mark>an</mark> or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row
JOB CATEGORIES	α	ale	e	ck or Afric American	c	/aii	nerican Indian Alaska Native	e.	e	or	c	/aii	nerican Indian Alaska Native	е R	Total
	Male	Female	White	or J	Asian	-Lav cifi	an I ka N	Β	White	Black or an Amer	Asian	Lav	an I ƙa N	Mo	
		Ű		A gc		- Pa	eric Iasl	ŗ	_	Bl		- Pa	eric Iasl	۲.	
				1 m		el ati	Ĕ₹	Ň		Afr		ati her	₹×	Ň	
				_		· · · · · ·							7		
						S P	◄	-				zŏ	A	Ĥ	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	1	0	19	0	0	Oth N	۲ 0	► 0	5	0	0	z g	° Ai	ب	25
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	1 2	0 12	81	03	9	0	0	0 0	79	5	4	0	0	0 2	198
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	7	7	81 38	0 3 6		0	0 0 0 0	0 0 2	79 68	5 10	4	0 0 0	0	0 2 3	198 153
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers	7 0 1	7 0 1	81 38 2 11	0 3 6 0 0	9 3 1 1	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0	79 68 0 15	5 10 0 0	4 9 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0	0 2 3 0 0	198 153 3 29
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	7 0 1 0	7 0 1 6	81 38 2 11 9	0 3 6 0 0 0	9 3 1 1 2	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0	79 68 0 15 44	5 10 0 9	4 9 0 0 5	0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0	0 2 3 0 0 4	198 153 3 29 80
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers	7 0 1	7 0 1	81 38 2 11	0 3 6 0 0	9 3 1 1	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0	79 68 0 15	5 10 0 0	4 9 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0	0 2 3 0 0	198 153 3 29
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0	7 0 1 6 0 0 0	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0	0 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0	9 3 1 1 2 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0	4 9 0 0 5 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0	0 3 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0	4 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 2 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 26	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161	0 3 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10	9 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 211	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 24	4 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 26 25	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161	0 3 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10	9 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 16	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 0 211 193	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0	4 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 2 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 26 25	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161	0 3 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 10 11 WORK	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 11 193	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 24	4 9 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals Technicians Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers Operatives Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 S	7 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 26 25 SECTIO	81 38 2 11 9 1 0 0 0 0 161 141 ONI –	0 3 6 0 0 1 0 0 10 10 11 11 WORK 11/6/2	9 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 13 FORC 023 - 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 PERIO	79 68 0 15 44 0 0 0 0 211 193 D	5 10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20	4 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 18	0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9	198 153 3 29 80 4 0 0 0 0 492